TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM386815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artistica Metal Designs, Inc.		06/06/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artistica, LLC	
Street Address:	3200 Golf Course Drive	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2405111	ARTISTICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052487317

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (805) 248-7416

Email: tbryant@lightgablerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn J. Dickinson

Address Line 1: 760 Paseo Camarillo, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Camarillo, CALIFORNIA 93010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn J. Dickinson
SIGNATURE:	/glenn dickinson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ARTISTICA Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0664

900366895

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Assignor	Artistica Metal Designs, Inc.
	a California Corporation
	3200 Golf Course Drive
	Ventura, California 93003
Assignee	Artistica, LLC
	a California limited liability company
	3200 Golf Course Drive
	Ventura, California 93003
Trademark	ARTISTICA
U.S. Reg. No.	2405111

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark ARTISTICA, Trademark Registration No. 2405111, together with: the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; all inventory, samples, marketing materials and the like; all foreign country rights; and the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all documents, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require, in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee. Assignor agrees to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor, all at the expense of Assignee.

Assignor:	Artistica
Date: 6.6.16	Dull)
	Robert W. Yount, President
Assignee:	Artistica, LLC
Date: 6.6.16	Dull
	Robert W. Yount, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 06/06/2016